FIRST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT
) AﬂmﬁﬂqN‘OF
Ko PGS A M B

Questions to be put to the RT
3

t. What is your name? 1.

3 Are you a British Subject?

4. What is your age? %

5. What is your Trade or Calling?

6. Are you Married? ... + 2%

7. Have gou ever.served in any Branch of His Ma )
jesty's”Forces, naval or military, if so,* which? {

8

10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under-
stand its meaning, and who gave it to you?....

11, Are you willing to serye upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service } & l/g&

to be signed by you if you are accepted?

RN SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT.

e Signature of Witness.

B do make oath, that I will be faithful and
bear true allegiance to His Majesty King Go ccessors, and that I will, us in duty
und, honestly and falthtully defend His Majesty, His Hoirs and Successors, in Person, Crown and Dignity
all enemies, according to the conditions of my servics,

CERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.

The Recruit above named was cautfonod by me that it he made any false answer to any of the above questions
he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army Act.

The above questions were then read to the Recrult In my presence.

1 have taken care that ho understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been }r,m

a8 replied rz_,yg the said recruit has mgile and signed the /declaration and taken the oath before me at. ..y, d
& 2 5 "g, :

on this. .. - .day of. 19 ¢ [
ko
{CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER.

T certify that this Attestation of the above-named Recruft is correct.ast properly filled up, and that the re.
Quired forms appear to have been complied with. I accordingly approve, and sppoint him to thes
1 enlisted by special authority, such will be attached to the original attestation,

Signature of Attesting Officer ..

} Approving. Officer.

1 The slgnature of the Approving Officer is to be affixed in the presemce of the Recruit.
3 Hero insert the “Corps” for which the Recruit has been enlisted.

* It s0, Recruit is to be asked the partioulara of his former service, and to prodace, {f possible, his Certificats of
Discharge and Certificate of Character, which should be returned to him consplouonsly endorsed in red ink, ss follows,
viz:—(Name) --re-enlisted in the (Regiment) el sz o -..0n the (Date)




= > ; H@L (-— _feet.
Girth when fulIy upmdad_.—-w{—«m

Range of expansion . ')/ »..mches

Chest Measurement {

Distinctive marks...........

INFORMATION SUPPUEb‘ BY RECRUIT
Name Pd Address of mext of xin AT Bl o 2
™

Lounaf *“\'L/ ¢ oo | RelauonshiM’

BogR it
l Particulars as to Marriage

e) Christin an Sarasioe of Woolhn 1o Wb SkeTed wsd whiies Wpesco widaw, (D) Flack xnd s ot macrege.
00 rsont dbemn. ) Mt of OFens ver
@ @) m @

Particulars as to Children

Christian Names Date and Place of Birth

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES

l - Re-
R =P ior ctions, | Signature ﬂ' (Officers certi-
,,f,‘;.‘,":a,rb“,‘p: romation, Reductions, | pvmy Rank "y | fring corectneas of

Service towards limited reckons from

Joined at.




2. Wrat is your full Address?

3. Are you a British Subject?
4 What is your age? .....ou.uures
5. What is your Trade or Calling?
6. Are you Married?

7. Have you ever served in any Branch of His Vs
jesty's Forces, naval or military, if so,* which?

8 Ase you willing 1o be vaccinated o revac:
cinate:

9. Are you willing to be enlisted for ch:nl Scr»

10. Did you receive a Notice, and do you under-
stand its meaning, and who gave it fo you?....

11. Are you willing to serve upon the conditions as embodied in the roll of service } b W

to be signed by you if yOU &re 86Cepted? vosusnss aesrereraeseerasninenncens

......... 4ensensinss-do solemnly, declare that the above snswers

w7imu to fuldl the engagements made.

(
} SIGNATURE OF RECRUIT:

o
(53 ‘/“"]ﬁ/ ........... Signature of Witness,

e (,ZZV,\:E TAKEN BY RECRUIT ON ATTESTATION. i
1 a o make oath, that I will be faithful and

bear trus alloglance to His Majesty King 25 Cootae the nnn m- Helfs and Bneeolurl. and that I will, as in
bound, honestly and faithtully defend His Majesty, His Helrs and Buccessors, in Person, Crown and Dignity
all enemies, ‘wocording to the conditions of my service.

OERTIFICATE OF MAGISTRATE OR ATTESTING OFFICER.
The Recruit above named was eautioned by me that LS n. made any false answer to any of the above questions
he would be liable to be punished as provided in the Army A
The above questions were. then read to tha Recrait In my proseace.
1 hayo taken care that he understands each question, and that his answer to each question has been & m

as replied to, 1) the sald recruit has and signed the [oelmuon E taken the oath before me at.. ..

on this day of......u PR, 7 A AT 2191 Z M
{CERTIFICATE OF APPROVING OFFICER.

Signature of Attesting Officer .
1 certify that this AtiGstation of the sbovenamed Recralt fs correct, and properly flled up, and that the re-
quired forms appear to have been complied with. I sccordingly approve, and appolnt him to thes..
1t enlisted by spectal authority, such will be attsckied to the original atteststion.

vn--mmo(nnwvmumhmunmummnlﬂ;m
1 Here insert “Corps” for which the Recruit has besu enlisted.

memmuudoam.nn‘nn

* It 0, Recrujt is to ba asked the particulars of mmn}u%‘
to him conspleuonsly
+....re-gulisted {n the (Regiment).. X




INFORMATION SUPF_’L!ED BY RECRUIT
of mext of kin /e Rudde . Lw G
| Relationship fasfl

Particulars as to Marriage

(@) Christian and Sarname of Woman to whom married, und whether spinster or widow. (6) Place and date of marriage.
(¢) Présent sddress.  (d) Initials of Ofiicer verifying entty.

(@ [Q) 3] @

Particulars as to Children

Date and Place of Birth

STATEMENT OF THE SERVICES

[ rORGto (Redgctions, | Avmy Rauk | Dates

y— gL
nele 77 =4

T 77
Ve o

T

gl

: =

Total Servict fotféited 4k above....
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conducled at ¢ 0 7
Recruiling Officer:
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14th Pebruary

2486 PTE. H. BELBIN, DECEASED.
ROYAL/ WPWPOUNDLAND REGIMENT.

#ith reference to the following
letter from Nrs. #illism Belbin,

Roed, Roberts,Nf1ds-
1 uamf:' ¢

"M  tbe Sexfoundlund prisaners
Vo errived back from Germeny
God a4,

dntmﬂ.tw.-u

get it and obliu'.

BoneEffective ageount show: wing
oredit bp-mo £57:16:83 dus to
s Rstete io

m,, for
Stiention, please.

L

For Gater rermester' 8" L/0 osi:




Army Forin B, 279.
RECEIPT FOR A SOLDIER'S DOCUMENTS.

N.B.—Seo instructions on the back of this Form.

ve Secvice) (A. B. 64)
Stalement of Account (A. ¥, O, 1811)

e.:;é.si,s.
e e,
A

Proceedings oy Tranafer (o Arny Reserve 7
Medical Report for Invalids LY
B

Signature of
Officer who
receives the
documents

Griginal Attestation &nd Docsment
 fetained thetowih

Pager
Borkty Tor Specl Falisiment
[ )
[ Aiiesiations of fouuy

documents

Signature of
Oficer forwarding

as indicated above.

Please receive the documents

2L ‘JDG- Reltd As







-~

DAY LIST.
2 -

Regiment or corps  ROYAL ummmmup REGINENT. Fy
No. 2488 Rxmk Private v Nume Balbin, H.
Died@Intestate Amem.xv -‘on the 33thof June
Deserted at on the of

I Certify to the correctness of above in every particular.
(G ding Squadron, Tr
{ Battery or Company.
[Form 1.
2 |a |d

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT.
£ s | d

Balance OroJas: sunth 13,/6/18 57 16 |5
N\
Pay - daysat from. to,

Balance Dr. last month .

Cash issues
(Date of each issue to be steted)
£ad daysat

Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay

Messing allowanee
from

‘ ‘ Kit allowance

Consclidated stopage s

Balince due by the Tismaster,




PAY TIST. : ; 91 . Voucher No.
i )UNT

Regiment, or corps  ROYAL MW ! .
No, 2488 Ronk  private Name Belbin, H.
Died®Intestate aiuemnw < o the 13thof June
Descrted at on the of

I Certify to the correctness of above in every particular,

C dron, Troop,
f Bauery or Company
STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT. [Form 1.

Dr. . £ e |d O | 2

Balance Dr. last month Balarice OrJast suonth 13/6/18 ...

Cash issucs Pay  daysat from to.

(Date of cach issue to be stated) Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay

days at from to
Messing allowance caysat

from______to

Kit allowance.

Consclidated stoppage

Balince due by the Paymaster

T hereby Certi

el

Dated at

this !
() Hn:mn-bn ' hather bo left o Will, Tn the later case the Wil -lmuhm
® wm&xmuhm&ﬁf‘m&mn m;‘g.:w:umxna o

wm:mwmimm unwul/r




Dr. .

Balance Dy, Tast month ...

Oash {ssues
(Date of each issue to be stited)
£ sd

o |11
all

Consclidated &toppage. .

Balance due by the mm[ b |

i

=

Pay  daysst om - to,

Proficiency, Service ar good conduct pay
deysat frum Nt

Messing allowince eas ot

t 1s in accord-
received at the
e 4

Radance dos to fhe Paymaster







wulfrath, June 1lth, 1918.

(It is hereby certified) that the command of the prison
camp at Y hae advised that the English prisoner
of war, Herbert Belbin, 23 years old, Evangelical Religion,
lately resident at vornass, at Ruppers prison camp, b
Newfoundland, soncof william Relb:

yewfoundland (unable o ascertain 1y) d%ed at -
Vormase in Ruppers prison camp on the 18th day of June 1918

at 5.80 ple. in the aftermoon.

Twenty of the printed words in the form having been
stricken out.

CERTIRICATE OF REGISTRAR:

Acting for Jansen.

It is hereby certified that the above is an exact

oopy of the official death register at wulfrath in the county

of Wettmam.

walfrath,June 13th, 1918.

(Signed) puerbach.
Acting registrar.
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Der Standesbeamte.
4“/ %4/[[:4../' /17' Bl
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Dafy vorftehender 2Auszug mit dem Sterbe-Haupt-Reaifter bes :tcmbesamts 3

D ift, wird hiermit beftdtiat.
—/m%%am/ j fen 2 19///
’

Der Standesbe:




C.R‘J"'\‘.?é'

Herbert Belbin wad attested for Gaoeral
Service with the NEWFOUDIAND RECTICHT ON Aprilllth.1916
Regimntel No, 2486 was alloted o Ptey Herbert Belbim

AUTHORITY:
Beeu—d Ledger;
__Depts of Militia.
Merch 25th 1919
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8t. John's, Nfid.,
10 July, 1919.

Dear Sir,

I am in receipt of a letter from Mre. William Belbin,
of Country Road, Bay Roberts, whose son Herbert was killed
on the Western Front in France. He was taken prisoner
at the batt?e of Monchy, and Put to work in a quarry by the
Germans, where he was killed. The details I have not %
receivad. He and young Harris, of Grand Bank, were working
together in this quarry, and Harris was with him, or nearby,
when he was killed.

What I want to explain to you is this! young Harris told

25 bin's parents that when he got back to England he was paid

, and h= also told them that their son Herbert should have
received the same amount. On thie information the father,
William Bslbin, wrote to the nepartment of Militia, and re-
ceived from the Dggﬁrtwent an answer to the effect that there
was an smount of $309..9 there to his credit. He then administered
for his money, and sent the papers on to your ng tment, but to
his surprise-the amount he rdceived was only $ 0?59, “He wrote
back, and the Department informed him that there was a mistake.
This seems to be very funny to their idea, that young Harris, who
ehliated at the same time and was taken prisoner at the same time,
returning to En éana a short time after Belbin was killed, szggu d
have received 3% 9. 9, and they should have received only $ w09,

Would you be good enough to look this matter up, and give me
some Anformation, so that I may bs able to tranemit it to lMres
Balbin? _ They have got very little satisfaction from the Depart-
ment of Militia, and I think the least the Department ocan do for
such parents is to give them = detailed statement and a thorough
understanding of what balance ig left to the credit of their
deceased boys.

I' am not in anv way finding fault with you or the Department
since you took charge of same, and I would thank you very much if
you will look this up.

Thanking vou in anticipation of your favouring me,

Yours very tzidly,
M

<

”f
%@\ M

Hon. A. F. Hickman, Spr
Minister of Militia,
Office, C i t y.




From
PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,

88, VICTORIA STREET.
mﬁnou. Sw.1.

10th October; o 9,

The lmm of Militis,
8%, Jomn's,
Newfoundland,

SUBJECT :
2486 PTE. H. BELBIN, deceased,

11480/679/0, 88/9/10.

Reference Nos.

“REPLY
Dated Hov 3B%h iy

P s QRIGINAL =04 rio DUPLIGATE.

Further to above~quoted
No, the following has been
received from the War Officer

"With nt-rnu to your memo-
nndn No. 11489/355/0 of the

th September, on the subjsot
if No, 248§ Private H. Belbim,

siderdd that the extraot
the German Government's Note
was rm

sHowl.

Newfoundland Regiment, it is oon
t from

ted,please, with than™®

A

Minister of Militla

ng
that Private l‘lbtn dt‘d on 8th
June 1918, from effects of a fal
from a mxm moving frain, ocorrect:
represented the faots and that
~ practiocally no additional infor-
mation would be obtainable. The
wording of the annexed Circular
Fo, P,M,768, in which it is
stated that Belbin's Pay-book
hasihen received but that it is
ungertain whether the owner is
dead, has frequently been used
in the Official German Lists in
comnection with the receipt at
Berlin of pay-books
by any particulars of the owner's
fates in this inatance it is
olear that no attempt was made
by the German authorities to
conneat the pay-hook with infor-
tlra:dy in their

on,.

/ ﬂ;j/fla(w//

Major,
Ohief Staff Officer (London),

8V

{7 10 16) Weost—RPazes 1000 1flp HWV(HEY)
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2486 Pte., H. Belbin,




CoB. Bumsell, Boge, JoPs
Bay Roberts

‘yorr lettor of April l4th,

metter ofillowences fox the

Bte, Herbert Balbin, deccessed,

adopted in this cese would be practicdly the seme

a8 those outlined in wy lettor of this dstd ze

Hoe 8374, Privats Joroy Reberis, I am enclesing
gseperetion Allowence Qlaim form snd Medieal Gexbdflcste,
spd also Olsis for Pension form. Kindly imstemet

/ Mx. Belbin %o 2111 out esch Ferm and when complete
" Teturm them to this Defite and it will fpom be docidod
whethoer he is eligivle for Pension or Seperstion

. Allogpnoe.

Yowrs foithivlly,

Hinister of Militia.




of Btaff Officer (Lin)

‘From
PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,.
| B8. VIOTORIA STREET..
LONDON.. S.W.1.
HT/IC 86th September, w

B, 7L
Hon. the Minister of Militis,
Bt. Jom's, -
Newfoundland.

SUBJECT :
2486 PTE. H. BELBIN, DECEASED.

Reference Nos.

REPLY
et mevessth, b
Fisso rtarn. QRIGINAL wnd reéain DUPLIGATE.

With reference to annexed
copy of War Office List No.
P.M. 765, 20/9/19:
known in this Office there is no
question but that Belbin is dead. ]
Perhaps in view of reference now
received it may be thought
desirable to verify by further
nqugr'ln, and it is suggested
M'.onpln of reports may be
u/:}c‘_rf.;/;%;‘or‘r}n « Meanwhile
1-'.:-;‘1:-- aiso been sent to the
War Office, please.

%M%M-Jw.

Chief Staff Officer (London).

850 far as is

War Offies repliy to yeur
hetter 11459/253 as quoted ia yeur
INFERMATION
femo. 11697/708/C, and previcusly
Peceived frem varieus soureas lsaves
ho doubt but that Pto. DelMiSEEE

ead,

Lieute Cols,
Chief Staff 0Zficens

ioog U6 HwViriayn s




NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT, -
Pay & Record Office,

58, Victoria Street,

London, S.W. 1.

No. 114b59/253/C. 28th September 1919.

The Secoretary,
War Office (C.2.Cas.),
Finsbury Court,
Finsbury Pavement, E.C.

sirs Casualties.

With reference to the attached List No.P.M. 785 of
20/9/19, relating to No. 2488 Pte. Belbin, H.: according to
records in this Office, he died by violencs, 8/8/18.

"Jumping from ﬁnving train on which he was working
"as brakesman and shattering his skull" ‘at Camp
Kuppers, Dornap.

Unfortunately, the actual reports have been sent to
Headquarters, St. John's, Newfoundland. Meanwhile perhaps
it may be advisable to make further enquiries for verification

p\;rposou. and it is accordingly asked that this may be done,
please.

I am, Sir,
Your obedient Servant,

H. A. TIMEWELL, Major,

Chief Staff Officer (London).




LIST NO. B.M. 785 of £0.C.18.

TETVFOUNDIAID EXPEDITICILRY FORCT.

=
Pficial Gemman List of Detd,

B/2, NEWPCUNDLATD RECu. 2488 or3485 Belhin, He Payhook received from B.I. Oentral
0ffice for Effects on 8.11.18.
Douht®ul whether ommer is dead.

Forwarded from P/W.Hosp. st Friedrichefeld.




LIST NO. P.IT. 785 of £0.C =18.
TETAOUSDIAYD EXPEDITICILRY FORCT.

7#icial Gorman List of Deud.

B/2, NEWPCDDLAFD RRGL. 2486 or3485 Belhin, He Paghook received from B.I. Central
0f?ice Por Effects on 6.11.18.
Douht®ul whether ommer is desd.
Forwarded fram P/W.Hosp. a9t Friedrichefeld.




FETIOURDIAYD EXPEDIZICILRY FOROT.

Pficisl G List of Deud.

B/2, NERFCUDIAND REUE. 2486 rédg% Belhin,  He

Payhook received from 8.1. Cemtrsl

0ffice for Effects on 6.11.18.

\ Douht®ul whether omer is dead.

Torwarded from P/W.Hoep. st Friedrichefeld.
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e FouRLAD.

REPLY

Dated

Jenuazy 16th, 1980, 4

e FEER0S mabiiniuintatonet

Lt.Code,
S Colule

Tor Minister of Militia,
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cCR M ‘
OOMITE INTERNATTONAL DE LA OROIX ROUGE,

E.70778
Geneva, Ooctober 17th, 1918,

Chief Paymaster & O. i/o of Recomds,
Newfoundland Oontingent, %
Pay & Record Office,
58, Viotoria Street, {\
London, S.W. 1,

Dear Sir,

Referring to our previous letter of 20/9/18
respecting Pte, H. Belbin, 2486, Newfoundland Rgt., we now
beg to say that an answer has resched us from Fr{adri:ghafsld
but it simply state the fact of the death of the above men-
tioned on 8/6/18 at Rmk DORNAP with no further particulars
whaf:ever.

The 1lists from Berlin of 23/7/18 Beported that death

Wwas due to an accident and we are therefore renewing the

enquiry of the German authorities,
The results will be forwarded when obtainedz
We are, Sir,
Yours fa'ithrully,

Comite International de la Croix Rouge




Statement of the Prussian Ministry of War
relative to the death by violence of

2486 PTE. H. BELBIN,
R. Newfoundland Regt.

"Private Herbert Belbin, Newfoundland

"Regiment, D. Company, born on 12/5/1895,

"at Bay Roberts, Newfoundland, received

fatal injuries at a Working Camp on
8/18

:a// A

"Belbin was working as breakman on a

"train loaded with chalk. 'or unknown
"reasons he jumped off the waggnn while
"the train was proceeding gquite slowly,
"and fell down, sustaining injuries to
"his skull, from which he died. The
"Ministry of War requests this fact may
"be brought to the kmowledge of &g
"British Government."

Audhoriby: -

The above was forwarded by The Netherland
Legation (British Section) at Berlin to the
British Legation at The Hague. It was sent
by the War Office to the P.%.R.0. and received
20/9/18.  (P.%.R.0. asked for particulars
from W.0. 7/8/18.)




Extraot from ¥ s ; i
rom ‘elegran from Bhwpuu}. Londen, sated Sept, 20th., 1918,

1

With reference to my telegram Sept. 17th report forwarded by prussian
Minister of war states 2¥86 Belbin, was working as brakesman on train
Jumped off snd was fatally injured.




BExtrast of §elegram from Symop¥ical Sept. I7¢hyth., 1918,

With reference to felegram ing, IZth otﬁ ial German Lists
:!mri of lnﬁ of 2486 lo]. in and l- $ated to lnvn uu m. O

By 02 W, shattering of sknll,




Nr, William Belbin
Ceuntyy B
Bay Reberts

Des® Mre Belbin =

We have ived = letter
the Record Offive, Iomdon, from o, 174, Gple AP
Hartley, who is & prisomer of Wer in Germemy, in relation
o your som, No, 2486, Private Horbert Belbin es followsje

"No, 2486, Ptes E. Belkin burked

I vas t0ll thet he wes held im

great exteem by his comrades in ceptivity who plaged o
large wreath om his grave,"

Yours feithfully,

Iiemts Cols,

chieg stas Ofticer.







Cable Connection with all the World
All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

e Mazmgement may decine to forward the Messg, though it s becrecivefo rnanission; bt i caseof s dofng shal rfend 1o
mount
lnauuullu—n-h..llmmﬂludmm reason of nay noglect or defuult of the N. P. T. or its Servaats whilst the Massago
The N. P. T. ahall. bﬁ-m’u‘&.ﬁ." p—-ﬂ:’bﬂywdlcu“;b’m u&';“ ks Jom, lajuy, or damage aisog
ot com or. an , o or
s of tho Mosiags, or delay or error in the transaission or delivery thereot, Bowsoever such
Tha coutro o the NP T+ Soce 10 Mesmag shalt s hnmed to bave t whers,
= :" an o ‘h::;-’-n FT (um-r kiRl S
for further transmission by or through system, service, or | ‘elegraph %o or worked
20¢ conroled by the M. P T axeliovey, albongh Goskal aa par o e ¥ ek beloopls T oprariie syias o sarvics of toa . AL
I request that the following Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregwing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED)

Si of Sender. ress____Militia Dept.

T ...._.,_l o

Dated August 13%h 1918,

7o MroWilliam Belbinm, Cewntry Rosd, Bay Roberts.

Bog to {nferm you thst farther informatien has besm received that
2486 FtooHerbert Belbin di6d at Dusselder? Jume 15th 2o osuse stated
ty Central Pri of War Committee,

JoR.Benmett,
Minister of Militda,




CR 25
/{ f/ o
Betrsut’ of Telegram to Military , St. John's, dated Aug, 13th 1918,
<

"With reference my telegram Aug, 10th.

2486 Belbin

died at Dusseldorf, June 13th, No Cause stated.
Authority: Central Prisoners of War Committee.”




136

Extract from Basualities received from the B. &. R. 0.

London dated 15th August 1918.

#2486 Pte., H. Belbin,

i. states

Se W

Central Prisoners of War Committee, 4 Thurlo,Place,
that ‘a letter dated 2lst June 1918 had been received from ﬁ:e
British Help, Committee, Priedrickefeld, informing that:
#2486 Pte. H. Belbin, died at Dussell on 13/6/18, and was

buried in the Cemetary there, Grave # 1.




NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TE
Cable Gonnection with all the World

All Messages Sent are smuoottotho Following condmom:
Ihs::d«uumowntphfnfl l.::Lu Jhe o - 3 Da oAl

shall never. mﬁmu_lmby_-ndny—‘helnrd-ﬁ-hdlhﬂ P.T, wms«v-m-ﬂhthl-p

Mnmhnyhhyz,iuwuhh‘u

wmnm&hv-y
‘The control of the N. P, T.. mlhl—-qnuh-d-u-dmhw ntirely
in P, T. (asdthe N, P. 2 ‘shall bave full power 30 to entrust the.

Message) for forther ransmission atem, service oclne of Tolegraph beloaying toor warked administration
e byt BT encee m-mum: T e A g

xnqumumn.erouawmgm.mmyberomma.mrﬂngmuummby which I agree to abide.
’knor TRANSMITTED)
of Sender. Address.

.
Romber. Red By Sent by

Dated  pugugt 12th 1918,
7o Methodist Minister or Scheol Tegelier,
e - Bay Roberts.

Please/ inform Mr,Wm.Belbin @dwntry Road,that The Record 0ffice reporss
2486 mmm Belbin died as & prisoner of war,result of sseident. i
¥o forther particulers received,

Jo.R.Bennets,
Minjster of Militis.

P—




ttothe F
The » Ynnnxﬂnmlmydeclmln(m '.h-Ianmmnu‘h:xhnhnmvdlwmmxhx!nmdnﬂqlhﬂliﬂd o
the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.
In, Messa

bey
Message, or delay or error in

r such
undedquw loss, injt d‘-l“ or
e oy s 2jury, w:w

ne:nnlml of the N P, Thgvcr the ll:nsga shall be. d«sm:d to bave ntirely WT (xxdm'l‘ mem
o i v 1-‘ Lc'u’u' """"l':""";{"w?ﬁ'.‘.".,'ff{ O o i comaca vith e oprapbic sy o mais o R PR
I request that the followia s Tclsgram may be forwarded according to the foreguing Conditions, by which 1 agree to gbide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED)

of Sender. Address Militis Dept.

S

1
Avgust 12%h 1918,

o ¥, Bo1h:
M, ¥, Be: u.u.nm"n,l.

Regret to inform you that Record Office, London,

oificially reports 2486 Pte.Horbert Belbin died as a prisoner
of war,result of sscident, Authority letter from 174 Cpled.P.
Hartley,June 16¢h,no other particulars givem.

Upon receipt of further information I shall immedi-

ately wire you.

JeRe.Bennett,
Minister of Militia,

NOTE FOR OPERATOR :
This Mesage is 20t o be debivesed until Receiving Office notifes that Message to
Methodist Minister has been received snd acted wpon
=7z FOR TYPEWRITER




Extract from Telegram received from London, dated
August 11,1918,

Refrence my 56kageém letter from Corpl, 174 Hartley
dated June 16th states 2486 Belbin died as' rosult

of accident., No particulars givem,




Bztract ;:ou ?engrm rocelved from Léndon,dated

August 7,1918,

Following from Corpl, Hartley dated June 20!;)1 begins
#2486 Pte.Belbin was buried at Dusseldorf Rt e
particplars given,, enquires being mde.




T C.R sl

Bgtract from Casuslities received from P
Jereny. £ e om Pay and Regord Uffice Angust

1

#2486 Pte. H, Belbin

Extract of letter dated 20/6/18 (7064) from 174 Cpl. A, P. Hartley, writfen
8t Friedrichsfeld;

Buried st Dusseeldor? Cemetary. I was told thet he was held in great
esteem by his com#ades in oaptivity who placed a large wredkh on his
grave." Yo futther putiaulars/y




12811/8/P.W.

The Secretary,
Comite International de la Croix Rouge,
Geneva,

S8ir, 2486 Pte. H. Belbin, Royal Newfoundland Regf,
Prisoner of War.

Khas been unoffioclally roported to this office that
the above-named Soldier has died. The only information so
far received is that he was "buried in Dusseldorf Cemetery,"
and this was contained in a letter from another Newfound-
land prisoner, .174 Upl, A.PL Hartley, who wrote foom
Friedrichsfeld bei Wesel on 20/8/18.

¥ Will you please endeavowr to obtain further partiou-
lars regarding Pte, Balbin's death?

Algris I am, S8ir,
Your obedient servant,

Chief* Paymaster & O. 1/c Records,
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COBY.
No. B.2075.
(112549)

The Netherland Legation (British Section) at Berlin
presents its compliments to the British Legation at the
Hague and has the honour to transmit herewith, for such
action as may be deemed appropriats, copy of a communi-
cation fx"om the Prussian Ministry of War, No./ 2848/7.18.U
5/3, dated July 30, 1918, relative to the death by violence
of the British prisoner of war Herbert Belbin, Newfoundland

Regiment, D. Komp.

August 9, 1918.

COPY.
MINISTRY OF WAR. BERLIN,

No.2848/7. 18. U5/3. 30th July, 1918.

\
Statement of the Prussian Ministry of War relative to
the accidental death of a prisoner of war.
Private Herbert Belbin, Newfoundland Regt., D. Company,
'bom on 12/3/1895, at Bay Roberts, Newfoundland, received
“—+fatal injuries at a Working Camp on B/8/18.
Belbin was working as breakman on a train loaded with
chalk. For unknown reasons he jumped off the waggon while
. the train was proceeding quite slowly, and fell down,
sustaining injuries to his skull, from which he died. The
M¥inistry of War requests this fact may be brought to the

kmowledge of the British Government.




PERSONAL EFFECTS

Received from Militia Depertment X

One Hit Bag #2486 Pte. Herbert Belbin




#r, Wfllian Bolvin,

/
f]' Country Road,

Boy Roberts,

Dear Sk i

I am writing to inform you thet I em Worwardin
by "Express" onme .Xit Beog, which belongs to your
son #2486 Horbert Belbin of The Roysl Newfownddend
Rogiment, who io now o Prigoner of Ver.

: Enclosad yow will £ind recoipt, will you kindly
" 5ign wome ond ruturn o your oerlicst convenienmoe,

Yours feithfully,

WIH.

for Lieuts ColeCeS 0.

Lieut,

Enc'l 1,

=
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NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT. | s w5,,6

Copy of letter received at the P.&.R.0., London,
dated 16th June 1918.
From: 60%4 Pte. F.J. Baird, 17th Battn.,
Australian Infantry,
No.70649, 32.B.,
Friedrichsfeld bei Wesel.

To: Mr. & Mrs. Belbin,
Bay Roberts, C.B.,
Newfoundland.

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Belbin,

On behalf of my comrades and mysslf, I wish to
convey to you and yours, our heartfelt sympathy in
your sad bereavement, the death of your son.

Death, however, is but a passing and you may
gather some little comfort in the kmowledge that his
passing was in peace, and he was laid to rest with
all Honour and respect.

Yours in deep sympathy,

(Sgd) Frederick J. Baird.

Dy (hellsnn -




No. 2486 Pte. H, Belbin.
Ext. of daily orders part 2 from G. H. Q.
3rd, Echelon, August, ISth., I917

* Prisoner of War " in Germa:n hends, H/4/ 17
Off German raport forwarded by Gsneva Red Yross.
Prev. Btruck off Strenguh" Missing Ref. No. 22 C.
19/5/ 17

For informaticon see file " Prisoners of War" daily
orders # 948




Jume 7, 1917.

Dear Bir,

In reply to your letter of the 2nd inetant,
1 beg to say that I am umable to understand how it
was that the first indication of your son's being
a prisoner of war was when you read of the same
in the daily papers. Since the receipt of your
letter, I have made emguiries and find that my
telegram to you of the 2nd instant, conveying this
information, wus delivered at 3.30 $a-the afterncon
of that day.

As regards the delay in reporting your son

by the R 1 ties in England, I ean
only say that exceptional cases of this kind are
bound to cocur under the extraordinary oonditioms
which no doubd:exist at the front in France at the

p’ro-onz time, as I have no doubt the authorities are

‘doing all in their power to send forward acocurate
information respecting oasualties as speedily as
cirounstances will permit,

In reference to the sending of parcels or
money to your son, I would draw your attention to
@ Notioe respecting this matter which I caused to be
published in the St, John's papers of the 6th and 7th
instants and whioh conteins information that would be
useful to all the next of kin of men who are prisoners of

war, =
Yours faithfully,

¥r, William Belbin,
Country Read, Colonial Secretary.
Bay Robderts.
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"NEWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.

Cable Connection Ilth all the World
Al angnsontar-" bj g Conditions:

l'hlln\:‘tmenlu(d«ﬂuhfm mu—“wnmmw:mw m...maudm,mmru to

In case the its destination by reason o) poFloct or default of the N. P. T, or its Servants whilt the Message
muuderlhuwntmlﬂﬂh" an.,-mmm W‘EHWIH Sender for such Med e
At refhadi o S T o o
o ":"‘“‘"..m or dalay o eroc in the transnision e delnesy thereoh B
The coatrol of the N, Messagre ahall ba deemed to have ntirely ceased for he purposcs of these Conditions atao iat where,
hﬁcmr‘enﬂhvlr‘n‘lld ll-‘.clehldﬂhlﬂon llrn-ybumlr‘tldbyl’MN P, T (lndlhc P.T. mh-llhnve{ull|vcn'm't¢’p° entrust the
‘Telegraph belonging to or wocked by any administration or a

ot conieolid by the M. P T. exclosively ﬂlﬂgmdnpﬂndwhmnmwxlhlh’rw e sy o service of the N: AT
M
.

I request that the followin’y Tel uccording to the foregoing Conditions, by which 1 agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED)
Signature of Sender.

Line
Number. Red— By

Dated June 2, 1917,
To Mr, William Belbin, Sri,
Country Read,
Bay Roberts.,

Record Office, London, today reports Post Card,

dated Aprii twentyfirst, received from lio. 2486,

Prha.te Hervert Balbin, states he is prisoner of
war at Munster, Weutphllia, Germany, woumded slightly
arm, making good progress,

R, BENNETT

Colonial Secretary,




CR iyt

xtrash

drem fomipad old cuburked ste Johm's for “rersecs,
Per Sede "Sdedlden" July 19,1818,

N

2486 Pte. Belbin H,







Height
Weight
e im:m when fully expanded. ..

ment  ( Range of expansion. .

Physical Development. ..
Vaccination mm{

When Vaccinated

Vision

arities or previous di

) Slight dd;m but not sufficient ta

(a) Marks indicating eon:l'muxl peculi- [

Approyed by (Signatare)

(Rank)

Joined on Enlistment ...

Became non-affective by
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TABLE IV.—SERVICE TABLE.

Date of
ar.
Embarkation

Date of
or

. Station.or Troupship

=1




_ Stammlager :
ri pal-camp
odér
or
Lazarett:
Hospital :
Zuname ;

Surname:

Vorname:
“Christian name:

Rang :
Rank :

Ptercalnsard T8N

or Corps: Batn

rkennungsmarke Nr. :

Number of identification disc. :

Gefangennahme: /.

Capture :

Ob verwundet :
Whether wounded :
Bezeichnung der Wunde :

Description of wound .

Heimatsort : %{

Home place: " ¢&

Adresse des naechsten Verwandten : @%M 3:/ 4?7 W y z‘-ﬂ-ﬂn—w{

Address of next-ofkin :




B i _ SDotun s St
Principal-camp:

R Res-Lazareft Tag: W Sabe: ity
za;mn Befgkﬂseme Manster i.W, i mmm

Hospital:

Buname:
Surname:

Borname: I
Christian name:

Rang:
Rank:

Reg. ober Rorps: f‘t WMM% = 51'% 51! 2”4 R"“‘V 7).

- Reg. or Corps: Komp.

/ Grlennung8marfe Nr.: T LH_{,
Number of identification disc. :

Gefangennahme: Rler (V m Datum: Il—/ 4‘//;/
Qapture: TR : Date:

b verwundet, |
Whether wounded,

Begeidinung der Wunde:
Description of wound:

Geburt:

e R mm }lhw (Il
$eimatort: ﬂl‘l ;‘MIW quu M /Wl

Home place:

Sbrefe bes nifien Bermandien: (\Mﬁj W&w /W

Address of next-ofkin ay

Sutum: 1] faref, 1.




1

v labuts

Ohristian name:

Htang: ’ ?m/&
Rank:

Reg. oder Korps: ;%M

Reg. or Corps:

, Grfennungémarfe Jr.:
Number of identification disc. :

@efangennahme: }
Capture:

Db verwunbet,
‘Whether wounded,

Bejeichnung der Wunbe:
Description of swound:

@cburt:
Birth:

Deimatort :
Home place:

LA

Adrefle bes nachiten Vermhgidten: ,/

Address of next-ofkin:

Datum: a7A
,D:w:"‘ v/VZAy,,.

Datum : g
Besin: /8447




Lagarett:
Hospital :

Buname:
Surname:

Borname:
Christian name:

Hang: %

Rank:

Heg. ober forps: [/MM/ o

Reg. or Corps:

Grennungémarfe RNe.:
Number of identification disc.:

(B!fangmngﬁm:

Oapture :

Db vermunbet,
‘Whether wo\}nd d,

Begeidinung ber
Description of

Geburt:
Birth:

Heimatort:
Home place :

Abreffe bes nddjten BVermmibten:
Address of next-ofkin:
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ALLOTMENTS

hereby agree, until further notification by me, in_similar official form to make an Allotment of
- T Cents, per diem, from my Pay,

to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person % Persons, such payment to be made on proof
of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person ';-',‘ Persons

concerned, viz. ;
Allotment begins. — !/“'

ity [Whether Wie, Child, o
S e metagveur
No Friend

Total Allotment, §

NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Oficer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter.
signed by the Oficer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
required payments on application.

“’;ﬁ‘@’”' bt Gy
Rilaps |- e e

3
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Re;,unv.nb or corps

No.al‘. €la. ¢ Name B 3 >
Died@dulzolzle at . e co s 1918
Degerted at g on the of -

T Cortify to the correctness of above in every particular.

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT.
Dr. £le|d

Balance Dr. last mouth Balance Cr. daotmenth . [ D.s. {02, 18,0

Caek faied Pay  daysat fom  to

(Date of each issuc to be Proficiency, Service or gool conduct pay

daysat from_to

Messing allowance days at

from.

Kit allowance

Amount produiced by the sale of Effects from
Form 2

Amount of Savings Baak balance, including
interest (if no balance, to be so stuted)

Deferred Pay or Gratuity ...

Balance due by tlie Paymaster, é\, le| & Balance due to the Paymaster

o s| syt

I hereby Cuuly thas.t chef a!o\a account is coirect in every pnrnculm mrd—flno—ab-
oF ; :

dolbondak

PRE B RO T

- CHIEF PAYMASTER aBaymaater. necae
(8] Hero sata whother the i € whetber b left & Will. Tn the latter case the Wil should be annexsd 3
hereto, if not already B. 2090 or Army Form 0. 1815, .
(3) WmhmMuhh‘nnkom-hmthnhnué’d ]
m 6 HWV(I'1580) Form/01625)
W—-lﬂ 900,600 y‘ L 2 fid




7th August,

126810/240/P.W.
The Seorsury

War Office, o CWJ’
B o Gob

2486, Pte, 1:ae:uun, Roysl Nowfoundl:md Regt,

Sir,

It has been unofficially reported to this et‘fice that
the above-named Soldier has died. The only information so
far received is that he was "buried in Dusseldorf Cemetery,"”
and this was contained in a latter from another Newfoundland
prisoner, 174, Opl. A.P. Hartley, who wrote from Friedrichs-
Fo1d vei Wesel on 20/8/18.

/' Will you please endeavoup to obtain further particulars
ragarding Pte. Belbin's death?

¥ am, Sir,
Your obedient servant,

Ohief Paymaster & O. i/oc Records,




PR, COMITE INTERNATIONAL DE LA OROIX-ROUGE
AGENCE INTERNATIONALE DES PRISONNIERS DE GUERRE

INTER ARMA CARTRG

BRITICH SECTION

4

Owinglo the recent closing of
the Franco-Swiss frontier, and the
consequent accumulation of cor-
respondence, there has been inevi-
table delay in the despatch of our
reply.

éwmi‘;u.&@;f E«r‘a"//.l

s id ar- ﬂv""?

u‘ .t:/m‘“; £ WCJ

f“ﬁ%;’:«

P ,‘,A‘MJ—E/

oot a«jacm//& freh oL Hen ,
(eeanta 4

/ & troe o4t t0e -Lm/bau@wﬂ“
wl‘f?m.&.uaw Mm/‘% i

w0

| GENEGVE

~EH,




- WAR o'm&ox,
Frsssony Govi,
: Fivssury PAvEMENT,
Loxpox, EC32
/4 August, 1918.

58, Victoria Strest,
S.W.1.

With reference to your memorandum '12810/240/

L of the 7th-August, on the szibjeot. of the




SNEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT.
‘ A i Tt i )

Copmeof letter received at the P.&,R.0., London,
dlta 15th June 1918.

From: 6034 Pte. F.J. Baird, 17th Battn.,
Australian Infantry,
No.70649, 32.B.,
Friedrichsfeld bei Wesel.

To: Mr. & Mrs. Belbin,
Bay Roberts, C.B.,
Newfoundland.

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Belbin,

On behalf of my comrades and myself, I wish to
convey to you and yours, our heartfelt sympathy in
your sad bereavement, the death of your son.

Death, however, is but a passing and you may
gather some little comfort in the knowledge that his
passing was in peace, and he was laid to rest with
all Honour and respect.

Yours in deep sympathy,

(8gd) Frederick J. Baird.




Oopy of lestter dated 15th June '18 from:-
Pte Baird F.J., No8.6034
17th Battalion *
Australian Infantry,
No.70849 - 3B
Friederiuhnreld

Via Wesel,

Germany.

lir. & Mrs. Belbin,
Bay Roberts,
Conception Bay,
Newfoundland.

Dear kr. & Mrs. Belbin,

On behalf of my comrades and myself, I wish
to convey to you and yours, our heartfelt sympathy in your sad
bereavement, the death of your son.

Death, however, is but a passing and you may gather somp
little comfort in the imowlsdge that his passing was in\ peace,
and he was laid to rest with all honour and respect.

Yours in deep sympathy,

Signed: Frederick J. Baird.

Reecscrest (u\.. Covnnn 4

G adtuce s
/.{04.,4{ /47//{/»:{%« -
/,(m wm% (('zad))ﬁ/l




BRITISH HELP COMMITTEE.

PJF/RQ. Friedrichsfeld, June 21st 1918.

An den
The Seox‘et.u;y, .
Akdo. Central Prisoners of War Comnittes.
Diensteache! 4 Thurloe Plage,

Dear Sir,

It is with extreme regret that I have to inform you i
of the death of No.2486. Pte. Herbert. Belbin. NK.F.L.D. who
died at Dussel, on the 13th June 1918, and was burisd in the
Cemetery there, with Military Honours accorded & Prisonsr of
War.

His grave No. is 1. Will you kindly inform his
next of kin, and express our sincere sympathy with them in
their great and sad bereavement.

Yours truly,
(Signed) A. Glark C.S.M.
PRESIDENT.




F %
e 2486, Private H. Belbin, 26th February 1918
Royal Newfoundland Regiment,

Kriegegef enenlager,
No- 70840, Saepe.’

Friedrichsfeld bei Wesel

parcels (second issue) were sent on
snother on 9/12/17. A pair of gloves and cap
were sent on 28/1/18, It is regretted that you have not
received the first issue, but it is hoped that the others
have been received by now.




From: ¥,W.C.A.
: P.& R.0.

Y¥o.75

From: CentrallPrisoners of War Comm

dated August 7th

om letter from t‘.iu British
dated June 21st 1918, for

regret that I have to
170.2486 Pte.Herbert Belbin,

pusseMon the 13th June 1918,
was buried infBhe Cemet there with ¥ilitary
onours accorded a prisoner

war. His grave is Yo.1"
ave forwarded this Teéport to the

War Office for their
:io;f)qial acceptance.
v B .
-
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. —
WAR OFFICE,
Alexandra Housa,
Kingsvay,7.C.2.
Extract from lattar or postcard from prisoner of War
sant by Postal Cansor,

-~

Y ;Sé:i:’z:{:_description z;{p" M’ /Aéh‘ Z‘. /‘7‘/;/76_«&4.) éé
Data:-}/,,/./z

CamRis fle b T,

Remarks : -V’(@uw‘. VAP Sistay pood %‘7

Adrossod toie g L jpl g/é‘ &‘“‘Wi {?,7 %f‘./ﬁg%—l/

d/-"i‘./ 1917,




SS. Vl STORIA STREE]
’ LONDON, S;'W. 1.
ENGU

T

WND.

To Officer 1/o.,
Regular Infantry Sect}
G. Ha
3rd.Echeldin,
B. B, P

To
fon: No. 1, Of:;rg/o Records

¥ lend Regt.,
si¥. 8

HA /iR
Pay & Record Office,

_1st, June g1 7e

The overnamed, who
is now stated to be a Prisoner

of War in Germe=-fan

,/;;oac'sd‘ es missing .

ai_n, plaaj

Ma jon|

Ko oasua].vty was

[for 2486, Ptes Bolbin, H,

I have written the
Commanding Officer, under dat
pf May 20th,, 1917, for hia i
report and immediately upon
?xueipt of same will notify

50)‘?106.

Paymastef & 0 1/c Re




e g /[ 1218
From :— A w.D
'DMV 7 7 8

Copy sent: to :—

' wh

WII4—HP239 1000 518 HWY(P706)  H1sve




Forwarded with Ompliments of

Secretary of the War Ofice.




Btatement of the Prussian Ministry of War telative to the
' @ceidental death of a Prisecmer of War.
" Private Zerbert Belbin, Newfoundland Regt., D, Company,

born on 12.3.1895, at Bay Roberts, Newfoundland, received fatal

injuries at a Working Camp on 8.6.18.

Belbin was working asbreskman on a train loaded with chalk,
For unknown reasons he jumped of the waggon while the train
was proceeding quite slowly, and fell down, sustaining injuries
to his skull, from which he died. The Ministry ef War requests
this fact may be brought to the knowledge of the British

Gavernment. N\




The Netherland Legation (British Section) at Berlin
presents its compliments to the'British Legation at The
Hague and has the honour to transmit herewith, for such
mction as may be deemed appropriate, copy of a omx-
ocation from the Prussian Ministry of War, Ho. 2848/7.18.U
5/3, dated July 30, 1918, relative to the death by violence
of the British prisoner of war Herbert Belbin, Newfoundland
Regiment, D, Komp,

August 9, 1918,




No. B.2075. L &/‘, WQ 1%
(issisp, g E
The Netherland Legation (British Seotion) at Beriin

presente its compliments to the British Legation at the
Hague and has the honour to tranemit herewith, for such
action as may be deemed appropriate, copy of a communi-
cation from the Prussian Ministry of War, No. 2848/7.18.U
5/8, dated July 30, 1918, relative to the dnt.h»by violence
of the British prisoner of war Herbert Belbin, Newfoundland
Regiment, D. Komp.

Auguet 9, 1918.

COPY.
MINISTRY OF WAR. BERLIN,
No.2848/7. 18. UB/S. 30th July, 1918.

Statement of the Prussian Ministry of War ;'elntiva to
the accidental death of a prisoner of war.

Private Herbert Belbin, Newfoundland Regt., D. Company,
born on 12/3/1898, at Bay Roberts, Newfoundland, received
fatal injuries at a Working Camp on 8/8/18.

Belbin was working as breakman on a train loaded with
chalk. For unknown reasons he jumped off the waggonwhile -
tHe train was proceeding quite slowly, and fell down,
sustaining injuries to his skull, from which he died. The
Ministry of War requests this fact may be brought to th_{
knowledge of the British Government.




Fritre de rappeler
dans la réponse
le No ci-dessous

E.70778

Genéve, Cctober 17th

Chief Peymuaster & 0 i/c‘of Records,
Tewfoundland Contingent,
Pay & Record Office,
58 Victoria Street,
LONDON S.W.ls

N

Referring to our previous lstter of 2049418 respect—

ing Pte. H.BELBIN, 2486, Newfoundland Hgtewe nov beg to say

L&er,h&a reeche® us. from FRIEDRICHSFELD, but it simply
“atate the ;’ﬁct of the death of the above mentioned on 8,6.18 at
DORBAP w{fﬁTo further particulsrs whatever.

The lists from Bazlin of 23,7.18 reported that death

" was due an accident and we are therefore renewing the enguiry

ENT.  (The result will be forwarded whon obtained.
FFICE,
We are, 8ir,

T




COMITE IMTERNATIONAL DE LA CROIX ROUGE,

’E.?O'I?p

Geneva, October 17th,

Chief Paymaster & 0. 1/c of Recomds,
Newfoundland Contingent,
Pay & Record Office,
58, Viotoria Street,
London, S.W. 1,

Dear sir,

Referring to our previous letter of 20/9/18
respecting Pte, H. Belbin, 2488, Newfoundland Rgt., we now
beg to say that an answer has reached us from Friedrichsfeld
but it sin};;ly state the fact of the death of the above men-
tioned mﬁ%ﬁs/m at Bmk DORNAP with no further particulars
whatever.

The lists from Berlin of 23/7/18 peported that death
was due to an accident and we are therefore renewing the
enquiry of the German authoriti es.

The results will be forwarded when obtainedg

We are, Sir,
Yours faithfully,

Comite International de la Croix Rouge

28/10/18,




14th Pebrusry .

2486 PPE. H. BELBIN, DECEASED.
" ROYaL NERFOUNDLAND ReoIMERT,

¥ith reference to the following
ountey Bosds Bty Asborme Siain
Coun Roed, y 8, {2
17/1/1% (1267)1-

"ka the Newfoundlama prisoners
have aprived back from Gormeny
God didn't see fit to send
my dear boy beck to me, Pte.
H.Belbin, Ho.2486, who was
captured in the battle of
Monehy 14/4/17 end lived
\nln.il June past 1918. He
a.

and
is due t:n::’u I need it
badly.  Will you send it as
soon as,possible to Nrs.
¥illiem Belbin, Country Road,
Bay Roberts, Bfld, or will
you please give me information
to get it and oblige,”

Non-Effectivs account chowing
eredit balance £57:16:5: due to
doceased's Estate is enclosed for
customary #ttention, please.

BT

Capt. -

2 A88t.Pa master.
For Chief Paymester & 0.30 Recds.

The Home The Ninister of Nilitia
St.Jomm's, 3










VESTRAND. LONDON.~

CANADIAN RED CROS8 SOCIETY,
PRISONERS OF WAR DEPARTMENT,
14/16, COCKSPUR STREET, LONDON, S.W. 1,
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Name and christian name :%

Camp : Gi
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1 have received parcel No. /. dated 25T 4/ |y

i
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N\, |manoxecirs.

£
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ﬂy pnseut address is :

P o, tse5l 597‘_‘ 74 Dbt ]
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Pate/ha&b'




1 have received parcel No. /. dated ST A4, | /S containing:—

DRAWERS, Pairs
GLOVES, Pairs,
GREATCOAT.
HANDKERCH'TS.
KIT-BAG.
SHOES, CANVAS,
Pairs,
TROUSERS, Painy

TOWELS.

VEsTS.

I\ |socs, pairs.

N\ |oambioan.
N

N
N
[
|
|
N
|

Signaturs.
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20, 114;_ Z

1 have received parcel No. ,(
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Date 25.1:13 Vi 1 s J vy

Signature. |
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Date '3‘* 414 //;—

My present address

’51\]0. ’?%

7

* I have received_parcel No.
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1 have received: paycel No: 5. dated 4T 44 | /8 containing:—

DRAWERS, Pairs

OLOVES, Pairs.
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Date /’l ®q.3. 15




24R6 Pte.
H.W.Cohe

e1bisi, No.70646,B.32,Friedrichatelds
iiee

4/4/18
With regard to your communioatiou of February 26

14/
beg to inform you that I have now received all of
astray. Thanking you

econd issue of clothing; the first has evidently gon
7

for your interest

in our welfare

.Z
1Y%,
=
2




The Minister of Milittas,
St, John's,
Newfoundland,

v

10th October, e

486 PTH. H. BELBIN, deceased,
11480/879/0, 28/0/19.

Further to ted
Ho, the mlo'lu.::lwnm
received from the War Offigs:

"With refersnce té6 your memo-
randum No, 11456/255/0 of the
28th S ber, on the 3

of No, 248§ Private H. Belbin,
Newfoundlan t, 1t 1s con-

d Regimen
siderdd that the extraot from
the Govermnmant‘s Note
was

irou’
No, P.¥.765, 1n whioh it is
stated that Belbin's Pay-
has en received
uncertain

Major,

Chief Staff Officer (London),
HT/NV




Hon. the Minister of Militis,
8t. John's,

Hewfoundland.
Hz/ie 28th September, P

2486 PTE. H. BELBIN, DECEASED.

With reference to annexed
copy of War Office List No.
P.i. 768, 20/9/191 so far as is
imown in this Office there is no
question but that Belbin is dead.
Ferhaps in view of reference now
received it may be thought
desirable to verify by further
mquiriof/’ and it is suggested

that ooples-of reports may be

sent to this Office. Keanwnile
(1457/255 & Aot amweced
.-lw been sent to the

War omo‘o, please.

lencrA

5 Major,
Chief Staff Officer (London).




26th September; 19
114590/253/C.

The Secretary X
War Office (C.2.Cas.),
Finsbury Court,
Finsbury Pavement, E.C.

Bir: Casualties.

With reference to the attached List no.&.?.u.na of
20/9/19, relating to No. 2486 Pte. Belbin, H): according to
records in this Office, he died by violence, 8/8/18.

"Jumping from moving train on which he wis working
"as brakesman and shattering his skull" at Camp
Kuppers, Dornap.

Unfortumately, the actual reports have been sent to
Headquarters, St. John's, Newfoundland. Meanwhile perhaps
it may be advisable to make further enquiries for verification
purposes, and it is accordingly asked that this may be done,
please.

I am, 8ir,
Your obedient Servant,

Major,
Chief Staff Officer (London).




further Totter & this R
A: o el ""”‘""“ WAR OFFICE,
ThP Secrstary, War Offce, FINSBURY COURT,

A e

and the namber below quoted.

FINSBURY  PAVEMENT,
: LONDON, EC.2.

Tintont L Wit 4130, U ootover, ’1919;
C.2,Casualties, ByM. 8/10461,

BY

e

The Chief Staff Officer, |
Fewfoundland Contingent Pay|
and Record Office, 12
58, V:I.:boﬂ.t Street;

oW1,

ACNED UPON

With reference to your memorandum No,11459/253/C
of the 26th September, on ths subject of No,2486 Private
H,Belbin, Newfoundland Regiment, it is considered that the
extract from the German Government's Note Verbale which was
forwarded to you in September, 1918, showing that Private
Belbin Died on 8th June, 1918, from effects of a fall from
a moying train, correctly represented the facts and that
practically no additional information would be obtainable,
The’wording gf the annexed Circular No,P.¥, 765, in which
it 1s stated that Belbin's Pay-book has been received but that
it is uncertain whether the owner is Dead, has frequently
been used in the Official German Lists in connection with the
receipt at Berlin of pay-books unaccompanied by any
particulars of the owners' fate:; in this instance it is clear
that'no attempt was made by the’German authorities to connect
the pay-book with information already in their possession,

et




" 24 SEP.19°9.

TETAOUSDIAYD EXPEDITIGIARY FORCT.

2486 w\nd‘\:n, He Payhook received from 8.1. Central
Office for Effects on 6.11.18.
Douht“ul yhether ommer is dead
Forwarded from B/W.Hoep. st rriedr_c'm'a]d.




/// 4923

7} eeemeeccceme--= Staff Officer (London).
* The Secretary, War Office,
11889/270/P&A, Imperial Institute,

‘ SOUTH KENSINGTON. S.W.7.

22nd October

PAY BOOK - PTE. H. BELBIN.
ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND RBgT.

Receipt is acknowledgedof your memoyandum
No. E/Misc/1029 (Accounts) Room 24, 20/10/19 (5841)
enclosing Active Service Pay Bo:?g q{ 0. 2486 Pte.
Herbert Belbin,received from the ah tary Authorities.

Jor.

Ma,
Chief Staff Officer (Londonj.
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PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,
B8. VICTORIA STREET.
LONDON, S.W.1.

10th October, 191 9.

The Minister of Militia,
St. John's,
Newfoundland,

K

SUBJECT :
2486 PTE. H. BELBIN, deceased.

Reference Nos. 11480/679/0, 26/9/19.

REPLY

Dated HNov 15th o 9

Pl rsarn QRIGINAL 0 otsin DUPLIGATE,

u

. No. the following has been

Further to above-quoted
received from the War Office:

"With reference tbo your memo-
randum No. 11459/253/C of the
26th September, on the subject
&f No, 2488 Private H. Belbin,
Newfoundland Regiment, it is con+
siderdd that the extract from
the German Government's Note
Verbale which was forwardsd to
you in September 1918, showing
that Private Belbin died on 8th

. June 1918, from effects of & fal.
from a mxm mgving frain, correct:
represented /the facts and that
practically no additional infor-
mation would b6 obtainable. The
wording of the annexed Circular
No. P.K.765, in which it is
stated that Belbin's Pay-book
hasthen received but that it is
uncertaln whether the owner is
dead, has frequently been used
in the Official German Lists in
connection with the receipt at
Berlin of pay~books unaccompanied
by any particulars of the owner'
fate; 1in this instance it is
clear that no attempt was made

~by the German authorities to
connect the pay-book with infor-
mation already in their
possession,”
oz

//Mét‘(;uf(ﬂjor,

Chief Staff Officer (London).

Noted,please, with thamks

%J Minister of MiIttia




PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,
68, VICTORIA STREET,
LONDON, S.W.1.

28th September, 191 9.

HT/J0

24 7 C
Hon. the Minister of Militia,

St. John's,
Newfoundland.

of.

SUBJECT :
2486 PTE. H. BELBIN, DECEASED.

Reference Nos.

REPLY "~

Dated  Hov.25th,

Possrtars QRIGINAL s0d risin DUPLIGATE,

°19

With reference to annexed
copy of War Office List No.
P.M. 785, 20/9/19: 8o far as is
kmown in this Office there is no
question but that Belbin is dead
Perhape in view of reference now
received it may be thought
desirable to verify by further
enquiries, s'!::d it is suggested
that copi@s of reports may be

ent to this Office.

457255 < eicd
lettsrAh‘- -i-obam sent to the

Meanwhile

War Office, please.

W/’l(;cr 22448307,

Chief Staff Officer (London).

(710 16) WaineRPOTI8 1000 140 HWV(RET)

War Office reply to your
Letter 114659/263 as qnotu in your
Memo. 11697/708/C, aud, previously
received from various Bma'p. leaves

n0 doubt but that Pte. Belbim~is

M penzee

Lieut. Col.,

dead.

Chief Staff Officer.







Datz | Dr,

Balance Dr, last omll v

Oash senes g
(Dt of coeh fpste loh:h:n!)

1l

i

1 accord-
eived m./the
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PAY 1, is*r

Regiment or corps  ROYAL NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT. B

No. 2486 © Rank Private Name Belbin, H. i h
Died® Intestate  at Gormany on the 13thof June 1518, o
Deserted at on the of - i
I Certify to the correctuess of above in every particular.
) Ying Sovad
g Sq
3 Battery or Company.
) STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT. {Form I,
Date | Dr. £la|d or |2 |afad
Balance Dr. last month ... Balance Or. dost-menth . 13/6/18... 166
Cash fssuce Pay  daysat fom  to -
(Date of each issue to be stated) Proficiency, Service or goad conduct pay
i'" Id' frem to
101 | Messing allowance dngs at
» i < Rem ' to
» | >
Kit allowance
i
3 TR SEm
Ve | t is in accord-
8 received at the
3 ice toz4 /
Consclidated stoppage ...v...rs.. i refors be slibject to
n if and as may be
revealed ny subeequent advices
| CHECKED | 2
e g EBalance due by tlic Diymaster| 5T |16 | & Balance due to the Paymaster ...... b
13 FEE 19[9 e
: Y 5 £57/16 5 3
‘ !
|
s i hereby Cn:t’x ‘% wn—?he\nl_me account is correct :1 every pamuulxx,
Jelion aka»ofl Z chargeabie wmann
Dated at /
this 1012 ciidr Ky 3
(a) Hero state whetly whether ho loft & Will.” Tn the Ium-n-unvul i:n!dh

hereto, if not als ﬁAﬂn Fovm B. 2090 or Army Form O, 1815,
(5) Weediln Ttalis ta b ke balsnon.

Woils—788 0 8 EWV(Piss0) rn.)mmm

i W00 35




>.:=w. Form B. 279.
RECEIPT FOR A SOLDIER’S DOCUMENTS.

N.B.—See instructions on the back of this Form,

-0 JLS
Pay Book (Active Service) (A. B. 66
Statementdl Kccount (A. ¥. 0. 1611)
Special claims.

Tl o oo . o

Clathing retura

Campens.tion for Clothlng
Company Contoct sheet

Griginal Attestation and Documents
Zelained thecowih

Officer forwarding 1
documents

_h\-lToj

as indicated above.

Please receive the documents

(D

Officer.

. (Psaye) Wi. Wohha/Moss 600,000 116 D. D. & L. W, 11 P

ke Aex et £




5 Army Form B. 279,
RECEIPT FOR A SOLDIER'S DOCUMENTS.

N.B.—See instructions on'the back of this Form,

Corps—

l

receives the

Officer who
documents

Signature of

|

ed

ave ive
3
$ ments

Proceediogs on discharge
Field Conduct sheot (A, F. 1. 123)
Bamployment sheet (A. F. , 206 |

FOUML tAND CONTINGE

)
i
c
=
I
=

EW|

el ?

Criginal Attesiation and D¥uiments
cetained therewith

Ra
¢ | Cp
Date

Signature of
Officer forwarding
documeats

Please receive the documents
as indicated above.

OfficerA Y -

o vhe How. vho. }wuu 0'6
(P57 W WosizIMss 6o 136 D. D. & L. W.11 Formaenss

it CNVIONROIMIN TYAOY

B
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FORM K
No ° 2069

" 1sr. NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

ALLOTMENTS

4t Al Bulhoro s P

hereby agree, until further notification by me, in similar official form to make an Allotment of
- Ceats, per diem, from my Pay,
o, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person E Persons, such payment to be ‘made on proof

of identity of, and production of the relative Identity Certificates by the Person ';,"d Persons

concerned, viz. : :
Allotment begins 1 / | ‘
1 SRR,

Jdentity (Whether Wife, Child,|
L:mﬁaul other Relagveor | Naxe (in full) At

Mﬂw; )“E' b @MQ&.
‘ -

|
l Total Allotment, §

NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Officer Commanding Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter.
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the
requited payments on application.

.‘f\x‘ Officer Commanding

N2 o
}W 0/» 2> 2b L




.
May 6th, 1919
Vm, Beluin,
CGountry Rd.,BAY ROBERTS,
Dear Sir:
1 enclese chegque for §$289,8
amouAt of balance of estate of late H-.!.!-J.un
due you as Administrater,

I also enclose Letters of Admingis<
tration - : I\ S

Yours truly,

Capt,
Paymaster & 0 1/c Records,




: ® x P
DEPARTMENT OF MILITIA.

REGIMENTAL PAY BRANCH. L./

PAY VOUCHER.
S -??9% Gl € 1oy
- Receivea /mm the First .//’elly/élm(//(mf %e?lmem'

the sum o/ /7 éﬁtad‘/ %Wg 0//(1)’6
“’-—d»a/ g)ﬂy &&C& i

balance

/8063,/




Rank p(/
...




ON HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE

To the Officer in Charge of Records,

‘The Royal Nfld. Regt.
Dept. of Militia,
ST. JOHN'S: Nfld.

NO STAMP REQUIRED




DeRt. of Militia,

St. John's. AR ) 1921

I beg to acknowledge receipt of
Memorial Plague issued ip respect of spr#ices of

the late No/ ....Z.x..S.’. ,/Rgf i

nya] Newtuundlund Rag:.
¥illiem Belbin.

Father.

-.-(Sgd)

Bay Roberta.Nawtomdlend.... .




ON i{IS MA [ESTY'S SERVICE. %‘xc
()

COFFICER i/c ZECORDS, AN2ATD

DEBARTIENT OF MILITIA,




2
“ To cnsure that as far as'may be posHRIEB 4 the
next of kin of those who have fallen in the War shall fail to
receive the Memorial Plaque, it is requested that on receipt
of the enclosed Plaque this card be signed at the bottom

and posted.  No stamp is required,

V¥illien Belbin. (Bay Roberts.)

e WeZISSUANSIY . 10s wow 0 DSe




PRCETP™..

I cortify that T ha Vo :cao:vou on issuo of

2 inchos of Ritand of Victox 280.-1234+1919,




Army Form B. 103.

Regiment or Corps. 3
Rmk_;Q_L am 4(1)111&“_*
Religion Q\@ i 3 years_
Eniisted (,.)JW*L, Terms of Service In)JL&.\.L Service rLckm‘)s from (a)

Dite of promotion to present rank ¥ Date of a

to lance rank
| Qualification ()

and Rate.

Extendgd {h““‘ WiRecpearcd {

SOt il 10CT 1916
, S l12 0or s
hhud Battalion

:’-KA/- PW Uil | issine

4- 6» e ﬂ%«r/ n-clg-r

- e
the cuse ol & mas who has recuzaged for or ealisted into Sestian D, Armay Reaerve, particalira of such recagagemea or ealisment will b entered:
() Sigaaller, Shoclag Smith, &s. P.T.0.

(B98), W 10128185, 160,000, 116 P. L. Ltd. Formaa/BA015.




Fold Here

ON HIS: MAJESTY'S SERVICE

To the Officer in Charge of Records,

Royal Nfld. Regt.————-~
Dept. of Militia,
ST. JOHN'S. Nfld.

343H pIod




The accompanying Victory Medal and/or British War Medal
is/are forwarded herewith to

— Mr, William Balbin Sr. (Father)

in respect of his service as No, 2486 _ * Rank_~ Ptes.

N Royal Nfid. Regt.
\Q.\szg Herbert Belbin R D R

NS

Receipt of the same should be acknowledged hereon.

Received

(A




Y, P Grifich & Som L, Priners, O Balley, E.C. 1———
(6] WiGIIF2124 1000 Wides 88 56

Squadron, Troop, Battery and Company Conduct Sheet.

)
gt o (" elforentlard

Tgimertal Nambor aud Namo *

¥ Ealdmest

Aﬂﬂ/? yoan /  montis

22:«-«

7’ /5»66:_-. #

Joined,

m&-
Dato,
Date,

Joined.
Joined.
Joined.

Good Condoct Budges, Service Puy or Proficiency Pay

Date of
Ottence

OFFENCE

Punishment awarded

23.4.46

Wnadlince o a
ot 7
i s

; 7‘/:416&4 a




April 21, 1936. *

Dear Sir:
In reply to your letter requesting
informtion with reference to your brother, 2486,

Hubert Belbin, I beg to advise you that the allotment

of fifty-five cents s“rc:lad him was paid to his
mother from July 21, 1916. An amount of £57. 16. 5,

being the balance due at the date of his death, was
paid to his father. His medals were also forwarded
to hh‘}f&thar.

Trusting that this is the fnformation
required,

Yours faithfully,

J. A, McGrath
Clerk, Dept. of '-r Pensions.

W. B. Belbin, Esq.,
Box 597, Bay Roberts.

sw/




Auguet 28%h,,1920

Mre Willism Zelbin
County Rde,
Bay Roberts

Dear Siri-
Your letter of August Blst re Final
Verificstion Form of No. 2486 Pte. Horwrt Belbim,

deceased, h:s been duly received, and I beg to -gn

in reply that the form wss duly received by thie Dept
some months ago and despatohed to tho DeG.Re& Ke
London, snd the eirculer letter which you received

Te bnﬂy wss sent to yon in exrror.

With reference to your enquiries with
Togard to the nuture of ite. Belbin's death, I have
nah. enguiries in this respect of Lajor Nangle: end
although ‘he cannot obtain @EMgi€e¥ticr particnlers,

on the strength of Pte. Harris's statem: nt, he intends
changing the wording ém the Final Verifisation Form to
"Acoidentally killed while Prisoner of War"; =mi the
Insoription which will be vsed is ss followsie

v ggdut-gz killed whils Prisoméer of Viax
'nnn The Dey Dswm" - 2 Peter 1-19

Yours faithfully,
- CHESP S2A¥r opyzuitey +00ke




i
Ei

From
- MINISTER OF MILITIA,
ST. JOHN'S,
NEWFOUNDLAND

4prillgth 1980

CR 2%

o
|Ms3os 7. Nangle, D.G.B.&.3e
m‘ﬁ 9zfice oF the  of ihe ig Comni

58 uotar:h lt’alt,
Iondon, S.W.l

SUBJECT:

Ho42486 Private Herbert Belbin
Deceased -

,“,

[\
. ]
Register Form mative to the above |
mentioned deceased soldier, snd the
acoompanying correspondence.

48 will be noted,the form
states that this msn"disd by uolenco-
Jumped from moving ttai:r this was
denied by Mr. Belbin when the form
was despatched to him for nonpl.tinn.%
as per letter attached. Private
Harris was Belbin's companion while
prisoher of war, nn§l according to hig
statement ,worked in the sam stone
quary with him; Harris also states
thet Belbin did mot die as noted on |
the C.R. Ferm.

Will you please look into
this matter in order to verify the

gtatement on the form, which is the lﬁ
{

48 is on file in our records.
You will note that a monument
hes already been erected over Pte.

Reference the attached cametcljzy

383 REPLY

v

" puedI7th August 1920.11

e i
Please return ORIGINAL and retain DUPLICATE.

With reference to the above,
wrote the War Office as followsis

Sir:

"Enclosed you will find co
"pondence between this office,
"Dept. of Militia, St. John's,
"and the relatives of the late
"Pt.e. H. Belbin, Royal Nfld Reg
ycu supply me with any further
"ation on the matter,/pleass?"

and received the following answer:- |

"In reply to your letter of the 17tR
"ultimo, I regret to have to inform
you that the location of the grave
ot‘ Pte. H. Belbin who died as Pri
"er of War has not been received in
"this office.

"Burial reports are periodic
"received of those who died in enemy
"hn.nds and should the name of the
"above mentioned man appear on any
"such report, I will at once informyt

This does
our knowledge
ial headstone
inscription I

not add very nmoh ta
of the case.

#pcoidentally

¥Until The Day Dawn

If any further information is
received it will be forwarded to
at once.

o Peter 1-

D.GM.&
(Newfoundland Cont:




ink grave at Dusseldorf Cemetery.

it 1s dedided to erect the spandard
al, will you please chédse a suit-
insoriptién to be inscribed thereon.

Tiwut.-Col.,
Chief Staff 0fficer
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Grend Pank,

Fab.17th,1920,

Raceived your letter lnst mail, am glad to be able
to give you nny informetion T can in regemd to tha desth of th
lats Pta. '7. Helbin #2486,

I and Belbin doth belonged to the sams Company in
France was cantured the same drove the 14th of ipril 1917.

T h=d my leg broken snd hs had a bad "'mm.d in thearm

we wers separated. He was gent to Munster Hospitel snd I went to

Mulheim Reehn, after 3 months in HWoepttal I wes sent fo lungfar

Teger, 1t was there I met Balbi
Tha 14%h of ingue ] were both taken for a work-

ing party to work in the syons .quarries.
! In the Spring of 1918 Belbin Maj June I most forxget
the 8th day of one of those months Relbin was killed
while working. on the rails, The reils on the track for the small
enzines for drmving ont waggomof stone, About half-paat eleven
in the morhing Belbin ran to fmrn the points that is whars the
tmacks §oin and the pointe owhteh the Tnpine from ons treck 4o
another. Ralbin had his hend on the pdint his foot =linwed he
fell and his heoad was bronght level with the point the “ngine
struck the point came over with a smack and struck Belbhin in the
haad, he wae picked up and taken fo tha cemp where ke lived about
4% hours, He spoke—dhoas in German end once in Tnglish. We called
the Gorman docter he samz 08 1ooked =t him meds no exsmination

of his'wound in the head but passed the order to give him no food




2
and 1t him walk to hie house }Monday morning, 4 hours latsr

3elbin was dead. Thst doctor wae = hwnte and a gqnore heed, It

wag no tronble %o tell the cause of his Aeath, the wound hleed

ingida and f£100d424 the hrain,
This 1ig my statemant of it § only say T hovs
somahody will gat whot they dsserve,
Yours

togma 7.

The nsme of the towm whars w

T1herfald.,




Fred. Imerson, Esq.,
Bank of Momtreel Bwilding.

Dear Fred,

lay I trouble you to let me heve the transiaticn
of the attashed pepers. Flease emclose your bill vwhen you
return the translation. There is mo immediaste hurry about
these pepers, but still I would liketo receive them fairly

soon Lf convenient. %0 you.

Yours feithfully,

Lieuts Colomel,
Chief Staff Officer.




DlInk
UUTLIUA

ONEN.F,P/55.
NI oo

58, Victoria Strest,

Pleasse acWOaipt herson.
(sig.)

/
(Date) £ 4o




Forwarded with the Compliments of the

Secretary of the War Ofice.

War Ofce,
B. G 23 .5
§ Wk 1920 5




Private Josiah Herris
Grand Bamk

Desr Sir:-

I have been informed by Mr, William
Belbin of Bay Roberts that he hes been adviged by yom
to the effeet that his son, Ne. 2486, Private Hexbert
\

Belbin, decessed, was kille d while working in a stone
quarye. This doos not egres with the offieial informatiom
conteined in the ds of this 7 regarding
the nature’ of this man®s death} and I should be glad
to have @ written statement from you of yorr hulhp

of Private Belbin's death at your earliest comvenience,

plesse; it may be mecessexry that further imvestigations
into the -t\-x miZl have to be mede.
Yours faithfully,
f Lieut.~Cols,
Chief Staff 0ffieer.




Belbin'e greve at Dusseldorf Cemetery.
Tf it is depided to erect the standard

memorial, will you please choose & suit-

able ingeription to be inseribed thereon.

Sgd. W2F.Rendell.

Lieut.Col.,
Chief Staff Officer.




317 /8486,
From: Rev. T.Nangle,D.G.R.& R, ,
Minister of Militia, g/o The M!gc of the High Commiss
St.John's, 58, Victoria Strae\‘:,
Landon S.W.k.
Newfoundland .
¥pril 17th 1920

Jeot:
¥0.2486 Pte.Berbert Belbin,
- Decessed -

<
Reference the sttached Cemetery

Rerister Form relative to the ebove

mentioned deceased soldier, and the

nying corre .

43 will be noted, the form
states th:t this man"died by violence:
jumped from moving train:" this was
denisd by Mr.Benbin when the form
was despatched to him for qg;lrﬂtthm,
a8 per letter attached. Private
Berris was Belbin's compenion while
vrisoner of war, mmd according to his
statement, worked in the seme stone
querry with him. Harris slso ststes
that Belbin did not die &8s noted on
the CR.Form. €

Will yon please look into this m
this matter in order to verify the _ -
statement on the form, which is the same
ag i8 on file in our records..

You will note that a mofmment

has alresdy been erscted over Pte.




Belbin'e grave at Dusseldorf Cemetery.
TIf it 1s decided to erect the etendard
memorial, will youm plesse ohoose & sunit-

able inscriptiom to be inseribed thereon.

Szd. WZF.Rendell.

Lient.Col.,
Chief Staff Officer.




fany. W, 198¢,

Tites m.:n gr.,
u, oberts, C.3,
Dear Si¥, RN

I have to {nform you of fhe comtents of e recent

commnicetion received frem Lieut.Col. Nemgle, Direstor of Ozaves,
Regis and for dlsmd, Lemdom,
your late sem vhieh ¥eads s follows:

garding

:i.c;' Io(:‘ of x w.:' Pll'lmh .55 hlll:; Royel ::m-nunl
weB o m\
Tveried o4 Dusme1derf ead Pe-izberres in S gt gt B K 35
"Rhineland, Germcny.”
T heve the homour %o be,
Yours very truly,

Lient,
offieer i/e Resovie,
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